# 503338673 06/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3385293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EZ-FLO INJECTION SYSTEMS, INC.	04/28/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ-FLO INJECTION SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	303 PATRIOT LANE		
City:	FREEDOM		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15042		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14072873

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1893

Email: susan.hilburg@bipc.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. OPALKO

Address Line 1:301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOORAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0048068-000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H. OPALKO
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan H. Opalko/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0048068000010ChangeofAddressAssignment#page1.tif source=0048068000010ChangeofAddressAssignment#page2.tif source=0048068000010ChangeofAddressAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503338673 REEL: 035840 FRAME: 0988

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

EZ-FLO INJECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3065374

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 301 Grant Street, 22nd Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410

> PATENT REEL: 035840 FRAME: 0989

Entity #: 3065374 Date Filed: 04/29/2015 Pedro A. Cortés Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Pintrom

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

(check o	me).	ertificate of Ch		gistered Off	fice (15 Pa.C.S.) fo	or
	X Domest	tic Business Corpora Business Corporation The Nonprofit Corpora	on (§ 4144)			
•	Foreign	Nonprofit Corporal	ion (§ 6144)			
•	Domest	ic Limited Partnersh	ip (§ 8506)	ns)		
•	Domesi	ic Limited Liability	Company (8 ox	30)		
Namo E. L. Holder, Corp	o. Legal Assi		articologica poddo sinche caracter de cara		Commonwealth of I	Pennsylvania STERED OFFICE 3 Page
Address	Carried Market Commerce		1.481	1 (80)((10 (8)		
	I) & Rooney	7, 301 Grant St., 22	end Fl.			
Pittsburgh	PA	15219-1410	)		T1512111	
e: \$5		, T		C.C. fuologina	o change of regic	lend office) the
compliance with the require lersigned corporation, limited t:	ments of the partnership o	e applicable provisi r limited liablilty co	ons of 15 Pa. mpany, desiring	c.s. (relating 1 to offect a chai	nge of registered of	fice, hereby states
1. The name is: EZ-FLO	Injection Sy	stems, Inc.				
Current address as regis     (a) The address of its curr	ent registered	office in this Comn	nonwealth is:	rt (a) or (b) – no 15090		
2484 Shadowbrook Number and street	Dr.	Wexford City	PA Sinte	75090 Zlp	Allegheny County	
(b) The name of its current c/o:			ovider and the c		is: County	
						J
3. New address, Complete		h) sarbath:				NAME OF THE PARTY
(a) The address in this (limited liability company)	Commonweal	th to which the regis	itered office of t	he corporation,	limited partnership (	or
303 Patriot Lane	;	Freedom	PA	15042	Beaver	
Number and street		City	State	Zlp	County	
(b) The registered officiby:	s of the corpo	oration, limited partn	ership or limite	d liability comp	any shall be provide	d
c/o:						
Name of Commerci	al Registered	Office Provider			County	
		The state of the s		TD A	DEPT. OI	FSTATE
vised 8/2013				IA		CANADA

APR 29 2015

412 562 1041

PAGE.04

APR 29 2015 10:37

**PATENT** REEL: 035840 FRAME: 0990 DSCB:15-1507/4144/5507/6144/8506/8906-2

4. For corporations only:

Such change was authorized by the Board of Directors of the corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Statement or Certificate of Change of Registered Office to be signed by a duly authorized officer, general partner, member or manager thereof this day of April 2015

EZ-FLO INJECTION SYSTEMS, INC. Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership/

Limited Liability Company

By: Thomas E. Patton, Chairman/Secretary

Revised 8/2013

APR 29 2015 10:37

412 562 1041 PAGE.05

**PATENT** REEL: 035840 FRAME: 0991